## RESOLUTION NO. 19-83

## TRANSFER OF FUNDS AND BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners passed Resolution No. 2-83 on the 27th of December, 1982 to freeze the funds for Regional Planning; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners passed Resolution No. 10-83 on the 24th of January, 1983 to transfer funds; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners passed Resolution No.18-83 on the 31st day of January, 1983 to establish a salary fund; and

WHEREAS, with the establishment of a salary fund there is no longer any need to transfer salaries and wages and personal benefits from Special Revenue Funds to the budget of General Services; and

WHEREAS, Planning and Environmental Health Departments are not required to be Special Revenue Funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners wish to modify Resolution No. 10-83 to refrain from transferring the salaries of Planning, Environmental Health and Consolidated Sewer and Water Departments to the General Services Department and modify Resolution No. 2-83 to reverse the freeze on Regional Planning funds, and to transfer the budgets for Planning and Environmental Health Department from Special Revenue Funds to the Current Expense Fund.

DATED this 31st day of January, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairmar

ommissioneı

ATTEST:

cc:

Joeby

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DPA Prosecutoi Mason County

Auditor Cmmrs Accounting Dept (2) Treasurer General Services

Commissioner